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File No. 9985/E2(B)/2019/KWA Dated: 27-01-2024

CIRCULAR

Sub:- KWA: Admn: Final Seniority List of Senior Superintendent/Revenue
Officer as on 31.10.2023 - Publishing of - Reg:-

Read:- This office Circular of even number dtd 22.11.2023 of the Chief
Engineer (HRD & GL), Kerala Water Authority, Thiruvananthapuram.

As per the Circular read above provisional seniority list of Senior
Superintendent/Revenue Officer as on 31.10.2023 was published. Directions have
been given vide read above to file objections if any regarding the seniority and
any other factual omission or any data need correction may be brought to the
notice of the undersigned in writing with substantiating documentary proof within
7 days of publication of provisional list. One objection was received from
Sri.Premkiran and his claim for seniority was rejected as he did not submit CR in
time as per rules and circulars and hence he was not selected by DPC for the year
2022. He was included in the Select List for 2023 only. No other objections
received in this regard. Hence the final seniority list of Senior
Superintendent/Revenue Officer as on 31.10.2023 is published herewith.

SETHUKUMAR S
CHIEF ENGINEER
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To
All controlling officers and the incumbents.

Copy to
1) PA to MD/ CA to CE (HRD & GL)/ CA to DCE (GL)/CA to
Sr.AO/AO (Admn & Estt)/File

2) The DBA for publishing in the official web portal of KWA
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994/2017 and connected cases

Final Seniority list of Senior Superintendents / Revenue Officers as on 31.10.2023, subject to the common Judgment dated,12.10.2018 in WA

Seniority Date of
SI Cla[]dtrgeof Test Promotion as Date of Whether
‘ Name Date of Birth . RS Senior Office . Probation | Remarks
No. Junior |Qualification ; Retirement
. Superintenden Declared
Superinte ts
ndents
| 1 |SmtJayasree.S 15.04.1969 | 257 | AlcTest(H) | 05.08.2021 | P.H.Division, Kottarakkara | 30.04.2025 |  Yes
' 2 sri.Balachandran.C 15.04.1969 | 260 | AlcTest(H) | 05.08.2021 | PH Division, Malappuram | 30.04.2025 |  Yes
' 3 Sri.Anil Raj.R 31.05.1970 | 287 | AlcTest(H) | 17.11.2021 | W.S. Division, Neyyattinkara | 31.05.2026 |  Yes
Rule 12
of Minister
- ial Special
4 |SriRajesh A.S. 30.05.1971 293 Alc Test(L) | 18.07.2022 ?h'?r'u'axzﬁt?]g\'ﬁ:m 31.05.2027 Yes Rules
P 2011(JS to
SS/RO)pro
tection
not PSC Direct
5 |Sri Ajimon Mathew 07.01.1990 applicable Alc Test(H) 18.07.2022 PH Division, Muvattupuzha | 31.01.2050 Yes Recruitme
nt
not PSC Direct
6 |Sri Aravind R. Kumar 22.01.1988 applicable Alc Test(H) 18.07.2022 RMC, Head Office 31.01.2048 Yes Recruitme
nt
not PSC Direct
7 |SriRamcy Azad T.H. 07.05.1990 applicable Alc Test(H) 18.07.2022 Funds Section, Head Office | 31.05.2050 Yes Recruitme
nt
not PSC Direct
8 |Smt.Shabeena M.B. 29.11.1975 applicable Alc Test(H) 18.07.2022 P.H. Division, Aluva 30.11.2035 Yes Recruitme
nt
not PSC Direct
9 |Sri Dhanesh C. 24.05.1991 applicable Alc Test(H) 18.07.2022 W.S. Division , Taliparamba | 31.05.2051 Yes Recruitme
nt
| 10 |Smt. Ance Joseph 18.05.1968 | 301 | AlcTest(H) | 18.07.2022 | P.H. Division, Kozhikode |31.05.2024 |  No
| 11 [Smt. Preetha K.Nair | 23.05.1973 | 317 | AlcTest(H) | 18.07.2022 | P.H. Division, Kottayam |31.05.2029 |  Yes
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Sri Pradeepmon
Varghese

Sri Renjith R.S.

Sri. Premkiran A.S.
Smt. Sujatha B

Smt. Sreelatha R.

Sri Manoj Kumar K.G.

Sri. Victor Roy J.

Smt. Jolly M.L.
Sri. Vinod Jacob

Sri Ranjeev S.

Sri Shyn T.S.
Smt. Minimol M.M.

Smt. Aisha Beevi P.K.

01.06.1974

03.03.1973

18.05.1973
26.05.1973

13.04.1974

30.05.1969

15.07.1973

25.05.1968
12.05.1973

09.03.1975

20.05.1975
15.04.1969
20.06.1974
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Alc Test(H)

Alc Test(H)

Alc Test(H)
Alc Test(H)

Alc Test(L)

Alc Test(H)

Alc Test(L)

Alc Test(H)
Alc Test(H)

Alc Test(H)

Alc Test(H)
Alc Test(H)
Alc Test(H)

18.07.2022

18.07.2022

23.02.2023
20.05.2023

20.05.2023

19.08.2023

20.05.2023

24.06.2023
24.06.2023

24.06.2023

24.06.2023
24.06.2023
24.06.2023

P.H. Division, Thodupuzha

Establishment (Vigilance &
Accounts) Head Office,
Thiruvananthapuram

P.H. Division, Kollam
H.W. Division, Aruvikkara

P.H. Division Thiruvalla

PH Division, Kasargod

W.S. Division, Kannur

WS Division, Attingal
PH Division, Alappuzha

PH Division South,
Thiruvananthapuram

PH Division, Kaduthuruthy
PH Division, Irinjalakuda
WS Division, Kochi - 18

31.05.2030

31.03.2029

31.05.2029
31.05.2029

30.04.2030

31.05.2025

31.07.2029

31.05.2024
31.05.2029

31.03.2031

31.05.2031
30.04.2025
30.06.2030

Yes

Yes

No
No

No

No

No

No
No

No

No
No
No

Rule 12
of Minister
ial Special

Rules
2011(Js to
SS/RO)pro

tection

Seniority
reassigned
as 3Ain
the
Revised
Select list
for 2023
vide ref (3)

Rule 12
of Minister
ial Special

Rules
2011(Js to
SS/RO)pro

tection
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Smt. Graseena A.K.,

Sri Padmakumar K.P.,

Smt. Sheriya Babu
Shereif

Smt. Bindu V.P.,
Sri Sajith K.
Smt. Bindu Menon

01.06.1968

15.05.1969

10.08.1975

24.04.1974
28.03.1971
26.04.1974
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Alc Test(H)

Alc Test(L)

Alc Test(H)

Alc Test(H)
Alc Test(H)
Alc Test(H)

24.06.2023

24.06.2023

24.06.2023

24.06.2023
24.06.2023
24.06.2023

PH Division, Edappal

PH Division, Pathanamthitta

PH Division, Kochi - 16

PH Division, Vatakara
PH Division, Palakkad
PH division, Thrissur

31.05.2024

31.05.2025

31.08.2031

30.04.2030
31.03.2027
30.04.2030

No

No

No

No
No
No

Rule 12
of Minister
ial Special

Rules
2011(JS to
SS/RO)pro

tection
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